Wis. Valley Conference Girls Volleyball Statistics
FINAL - 2006 SEASON

STANDINGS Games

Won Loss Won
1T. Marshfield 14 2 37
1T. D.C. Everest 14 2 37
3. Antigo 12 4 33
4. Merrill 11 5 30
5. Stevens Point 8 8 23
6. Wausau East 7 9 23
7. Wausau West 4 12 17
8. Rhinelander 2 14 8
9. Wis. Rapids 0 16 2

Tuesday, Sept. 5

Merrill 25-25-25, Wausau West 20-18-16
Antigo 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 11-15-20
Marshfield 25-25-26, Stevens Point 23-22-24
Wausau East 25-25-25, Rhinelander 11-15-20

Thursday, Sept. 7

Antigo 25-25-18-25, Merrill 17-16-25-14

Marshfield 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 9-8-16

Wausau East 25-25-21-25, Stevens Point 14-15-25-15
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Rhinelander 15-15-8

Tuesday, Sept. 12

Antigo 25-25-25, Wausau West 19-21-19

D.C. Everest 25-18-25-25, Stevens Point 23-25-19-14
Marshfield 25-27-25, Merrill 18-25-19

Wausau East 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 14-20-11

Saturday, Sept. 16

WVC Tourney at D.C. Everest: Marshfield 4-0, D.C.
Everest 3-1, Stevens Point 3-1, Antigo 2-2, Merrill 2-
2, Wausau East 2-2, Wausau West 2-2, Rhinelander
0-4, Wis. Rapids 0-4

Thursday, Sept. 21

Stevens Point 25-25-25, Rhinelander 13-13-16
Marshfield 25-25-25, Wausau West 18-17-20

D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 12-11-13
Merrill 23-25-25-19-16, Wausau East 25-22-21-25-14

Tuesday, Sept. 26
Rhinelander 25-21-19-25-17,
Wis. Rapids 18-25-25-16-15
Wausau East 25-19-22-25-15,
Wausau West 23-25-25-22-13
Antigo 26-25-25-29, Marshfield 28-14-20-27
Merrill 17-25-25-26, D.C. Everest 25-23-16-24

Games Points Opp.
Lost For Points
8 1079 876

9 1105 880

13 1116 922
20 1107 1008
26 1016 1042
26 1061 1044
31 1035 1093
37 802 1087
40 664 1033

Thursday, Sept. 28

Stevens Point 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 9-21-11
Antigo 25-25-25, Wausau East 10-21-20

Merrill 25-22-25-25, Rhinelander 11-25-10-17
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau West 20-22-22

Tuesday, Oct. 3

Marshfield 25-25-15-25, Wausau East 22-22-25-19
Stevens Point 18-12-25-25-15, Merrill 25-25-19-22-11
D.C. Everest 25-23-26-25, Antigo 23-25-24-22
Wausau West 25-25-25-25, Rhinelander 22-12-27-17

Thursday, Oct. 5
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau East 22-23-21

Saturday, Oct. 7

WVC Tourney at Wausau West: D.C. Everest 4-0,
Marshfield 4-0, Merrill 4-0, Antigo 3-1, Rhinelander
1-3, Stevens Point 1-3, Wausau East 1-3, Wausau
West 0-4, Wis. Rapids 0-4

Tuesday, Oct. 10

Merrill 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 10-12-13

D.C. Everest 25-24-25-25-15,
Marshfield 27-26-14-15-12

Stevens Point 14-25-20-25-15,
Wausau West 25-18-25-14-13

Antigo 25-25-25, Rhinelander 18-19-23

Thursday, Oct. 12

Wausau West 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 22-14-20
Marshfield 25-25-25, Rhinelander 15-23-13
Antigo 20-25-25-25, Stevens Point 25-19-12-19



Antigo

D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Merrill
Rhinelander
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wis. Rapids

G
46
46
45
50
45
49
49
48
42

Team Statistics

Attacking

K
562
525
535
467
316
356
464
464
222

AtE Att Att%
1991,584 .229
2001,272 .256
2131,241 .259
2591,829 .114
197 930 .128
166 903 .210
1821,288 .219
237 1,458 .156
185 957 .039

Sets

AST Srv
503 1,076
453 1,076
494 1,003
406 1,072
298 715
328 1,018
3651,041
416 1,061
179 613

Serving
SA  SESrv% RcE
101 109 .899 74
86 103 .904 57
101 97 903 35
88 108 .899 59
85 87 .878 119
114 52 .949 90
47 65 .938 2
96 72 932 84
64 52 915 102

BLOCKING
Dig BS BA
896 34 137
527 133 195
584 57 85
811 65 64
482 68 107
601 18 41
560 18 58
942 35 115
391 27 57

BE BHE
20 42
10 26
13 0
71 15
27 38

107 65
1 0
35 66
51 109

Abbreviation Key: GP = Games Played; K = Kills; E = Errors; TA = Total Attempts; A = Assists; S = Serve Attempts;
SA = Serve Aces; SE = Service Errors; RE = Receiving Errors; D = Digs; BS = Block Solos; BA = Block Assists;
BE = Block Errors; BHE = Ball Handling Errors.

Individual Statistics

Indivdual Attack Leaders
(Minimum 126 Attacks)

Player
Danielle Carlson

Team
MAR

Carmen Leitermann DCE

Ashley Schmidt
Jenny Dahm

ANT
MERR

Stephanie Meckley MAR

Samantha Barber

Emily Zupon
Cassie Paulson
Erin Seybold

DCE
ANT
ANT
EAST

Jordan Klussendorf EAST

Britney Below
Rebekah Morton
Rachel Roth
Ashley Polacek
Peggy Seidler
Katie Adler
Brittany Lang
Heather Kessler
Emily Edgerton
Sarah Hegranes
Aly Schalow
Ellie Hovda
Jenna Weigand
Jessie Schira
Kayla Duesing

ANT
RH
SP
RH

WEST

MAR
SP

ANT

WEST
ANT
EAST
EAST
WR
WEST
MERR

G
45
46
46
47
45
46
46
43
48
47
45
45
49
45
48
45
49
39
48
32
49
49
40
48
39

K AtE Att Att%
167 42 330 .379
181 53 356 .360

92 24 201 .338
82 18 190 .337
147 55 304 .303
145 43 352 .290
164 48 422 .275
48 10 147 .259
104 35 268 .257
62 17 180 .250
99 40 238 .248
87 36 206 .248
120 60 243 .247
81 32 205 .239
105 42 264 .239
103 46 247 .231
96 43 238 .223
57 26 156 .199
139 65 403 .184
40 14 143 .182
97 48 270 .181
115 54 350 .174
62 24 222 171
87 40 280 .168
69 27 256 .164

Individual Digs Leaders

(Minimum 26 Games)

Player Team
Kim Lueck WEST
Abby Arndorfer MERR
Emily Edgerton WEST
Emily Zupon ANT
Cassie Paulson ANT
Rachel Roth SP
Emily Thompson DCE
Ally Flannery ANT
Jenny Hess WR
Alanna Newman ANT
Victoria Arneson  MERR
Ellie Hovda EAST
Sam Kofler RH

Meghan Brodhead EAST
Kelcie Wittman WEST
Stephanie Meckley MAR
Ashley HuehnerfussWEST

Kayla Groehler DCE
Becky Parilek ANT
Brittany Lang SP
Kelsey Marti SP
Rebekah Morton RH
Rachel Cherney MAR
Briah Fischer WEST
Sarah Andres MAR

G
48
50
48
46
43
49
40
32
42
46
50
49
44
47
48
45
48
42
45
49
49
45
45
48
44

Dig
262
220
174
160
147
166
130
102
132
143
154
146
129
132
133
122
128
108
115
125
123
112
101
105

96

DigG
55
4.4
3.6
35
34
3.4
3.3
3.2
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.0
2.9
2.8
2.8
2.7
2.7
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.5
25
2.2
2.2
2.2



Individual Serving Leaders

(Minimum 126 Serves)

Player Team
Megan Stroik SP
Cassie Paulson ANT

Jordan Klussendorf EAST
Brittney Hildebrandt EAST
Brittany Lang SP

Kayla Groehler DCE
Alison Charles DCE
April Roble DCE

Mallory Sczygelski MERR

Kelcie Wittman WEST
Morgan Gohl EAST
Katie Sager EAST
Ashley HuehnerfussWEST
Kelsey Leopold SP
Katie Adler MAR
Briah Fischer WEST
Kayla Duesing MERR

Jordan Kryshak SP

Emily Edgerton WEST
Rachel Cherney MAR
Danielle Carlson MAR
Tara Suplicki SP
Sarah Pfund MERR
Ellie Hovda EAST
Rachel Roth SP
Rhea Mainhardt RH

G
42
43
47
49
49
42
46
31
49
48
49
49
48
49
45
48
39
49
48
45
45
49
50
49
49
45

Srv
131
169
154
165
238
133
231
137
168
192
157
196
152
170
205
174
134
128
190
216
161
172
242
182
154
132

SA
12
15

5

9
34

7
10
10
13
16

5
15
11
13
20
23
14
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14
23
12
17
22

7
20
19
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Indivdual Set Assists Leaders

(Minimum 26 Games)

Player Team
Rachel Cherney MAR
Cassie Paulson ANT
Alison Charles DCE
Sarah Pfund MERR
Kelcie Wittman WEST
Katie Sager EAST
Morgan Gohl EAST
Megan Stroik SP
Briah Fischer WEST
Sara Rinka RH
Rhea Mainhardt RH
Tara Suplicki SP
Sarah Goldenstern  WR

G
45
43
46
50
48
49
49
42
48
45
45
49
42

Ast AstG
443 9.8
363 8.4
344 75
343 6.9
229 4.8
174 3.6
173 35
140 3.3
154 3.2
144 3.2
109 24
118 2.4

97 2.3

.988
.987
.982
975
.970
.965
.964
.958
.958
.955
.949
947
.947
.946
.943
.940
.938
.926
.926
.925
.924
921
.918
.909
.909

Individual Blocking Leaders

(Minimum 26 Games)

Player Team
Carmen Leitermann DCE
April Roble DCE
Ashley Polacek RH
Rebekah Morton RH
Britney Below ANT
Erica Christianson DCE
Samantha Barber DCE
Carissa Whalen WEST
Heather Kessler ANT
Jenna Weigand WR
Danielle Carlson MAR
Ashley Schmidt ANT
Shana Bruhn MAR
Alison Charles DCE
Sara Henning WEST
Marlee Arneson MERR
Jenny Dahm MERR
Peggy Seidler WEST
Brittany Check WEST
Kerry Kost RH

Stephanie Meckley MAR

Rachel Bremmer WR
Hope Nyenhuis DCE
Katie Adler MAR
Emily Zupon ANT

G BS
46 55
31 16
45 24
45 24
45 14
46 23
46 15
37 8
39 5
40 13
45 11
46 5
34 11
46 7
39 8
48 12
47 21
48 2
36 8
44 9
45 18
41 10
42 4
45 13
46 5

BA
62
24
27
26
35
22
30
25
28
20
26
32
16
26
19
21
10
29
15
19
10
12
18
10
17

BE BIkG
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11
11
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0.9
0.8
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0.8
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0.7
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5



Player

Emily Zupon
Alanna Newman
Ashley Schmidt
Britney Below
Becky Parilek
Cassie Paulson
Heather Kessler
Julie Kildahl
Sarah Hegranes
Ally Flannery
Natalie Quinn
Alex Decker
Heather Kakes
Kelly Auner
Rachel Zalewski
TOTALS

Player

Carmen Leitermann
Samantha Barber
Erica Christianson
Alison Charles
Hope Nyenhuis
Kayla Groehler
Emily Thompson
April Roble

Kelsey Jorgensen
Elizabeth Perkins
Leah Olds

Amy Palmer

Kelsey Chrapkowski
Kaylee Zblewski
TOTALS

Player
Stephanie Meckley
Katie Adler
Rachel Cherney
Danielle Carlson
Becky King
Sarah Andres
Tanya Franke
Shana Bruhn
Sadie Needham
Katie Wolff
Emily Rickman
TOTALS

G
46
46
46
45
45
43
39
38
32
32
20
17

4
3
1
46

46
46
46
46
42
42
40
31
29
22
19
16

46

45
45
45
45
44
44
42
34
22

45

Antigo Team Statistics
Serving

Attacking
K AtE Att Att%
164 48 422 .275
1 7 14 -.429
92 24 201 .338
99 40 238 .248
5 0 18 .278
48 10 147 .259
57 26 156 .199
1 1 8 .000
40 14 143 .182
38 18 160 .125
9 6 50 .060
5 3 15 .133
2 1 7 .143
0 0 2 .000
1 1 3 .000
562 1991,584 .229

K
181
145
104

16
26
2
4
33

0

0

0

10

0

4
525

K
147
103

29
167
35
0
13
38

0

3

0

535 2131,241 .259 4941,003 10

Sets
AST
13
15

3

4

11
363
19

2

3
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0

Srv
100
8
149
156
146
169
1
106
29
128
31
45
3

5

0

503 1,076

SA
4
0

24
16
18
15
0
3

[

12
3
5
0
0
0
1

10

SE Srv%

17
3
15
16
26
2
1
4
3
13
5
3

.830
.625
.899
.897
.822
.988
.000
.962
.897
.898
.839
.933

01.000

1
0
109

.800
.000
.899

D.C. Everest Team Statistics

Attacking
AtE Att Att%
53 356 .360
43 352 .290
60 275 .160
5 45 244
16 83 .120
2 9 .000
0 41.000
14 88 .216
0 0 .000
0 1 .000
0 2 .000
7 53 .057
0 0 .000
0 41.000
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3
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0
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Srv
153
158
23
231
0
133
0
137
98
64
11
54
14
0
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.816
.870
.965
.000
.970
.000
.964
.878
.938
.818
.926
.929
.000
.904

Marshfield Team Statistics

Attacking
Att Att%

AtE
55
46
19
42
29

0
7
14
1
0
0

304
247
96
330
121
0
36
95
2
10
0

.303
.231
.104
379
.050
.000
.167
.253

-.500

.300
.000

Sets
AST
8
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2
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Srv
146
205
216
161
138
1
32
92
8

2

2

SA
24
20
23
12

9

0
5
6
2
0
0
1

Serving

SE Srv%
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11
16
12
21
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.946
.926
.925
.848

01.000

6
7
1
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.924
.875
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.903
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1 34

0 49

13 115

2 147

21
72
19
102

[N

14

QOO FrO~NNO

~
N

896

21
70
28
56
10
108
130
16
40
24
19

g1 ok, O WwOo

1

©

ONOO OO

57 527

Py
o
m

Dig
122
81
101
22
57
96
65
23
15

-
ONOWEF U1O O o

o

0
35 584

=
A~ 01O

OFRP OONNOOU OO

o

34

N e oo @
INESRGRY)

=
OO NOUITOO OO M~

o

133

BS
18
13

11

[

O OO

57

BLOCKING
BA BE
17 2
0 0
32 5
35 5
0 0
17 1
28 5
0 0

3 0

1 0

2 0

2 1

0 1

0 0

0 0
137 20
BLOCKING
BA BE
62 4
30 1
22 1
26 0
18 2
0 0

0 0
24 1
0 0

5 0

0 0

8 0

0 1

0 0
195 10
BLOCKING
BA BE
10 0
10 1
12 2
26 5
8 1

0 0

3 0
16 4
0 0

0 0
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85 13
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Merrill Team Statistics

Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv. SA SESrv% RcE Dig BS BA BE
Sarah Pfund 50 34 23 175 .063 343 242 22 19 .921 0 101 3 2 12
Victoria Arneson 50 114 65 452 .108 5 171 19 32 813 15 154 11 1 2
Abby Arndorfer 50 30 24 119 .050 4 38 4 7 816 25 220 0 2 1
Mallory Sczygelski 49 44 35 249 .036 24 168 13 7 .958 4 77 4 8 2
Marlee Arneson 48 70 35 266 .132 13 144 11 15 .896 6 86 12 21 18
Jenny Dahm 47 82 18 190 .337 4 11 2 2 .818 0O 16 21 10 26
Raena Grenfell 45 10 16 53 -.113 5 124 2 9 .927 6 69 3 6 3
Kayla Duesing 39 69 27 256 .164 2 134 14 8 .940 3 70 4 7 7
Anna Weddig 20 4 9 32-.156 2 5 0 1 .800 0 5 6 7 0
Beth Weix 11 9 2 23 .304 3 8 0 2 .750 0 4 1 0 0
Samantha Romatoski 8 0 0 0 .000 0 13 0 3 .769 0 5 0 0 0
Sam Jahnke 4 0 2 2-1.000 0 9 1 1 .889 0 0 0 0 0
Carly Johnson 4 1 3 12 -.167 0 2 0 1 .500 0 3 0 0 0
Leah Lazare 2 0 0 0 .000 1 3 0 1 .667 0 1 0 0 0
TOTALS 50 467 2591,829 .114 4061,072 88 108 .899 59 811 65 64 71

Rhinelander Team Statistics

Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv. SA SESrv% RcE Dig BS BA BE
Rhea Mainhardt 45 0 0 0 .000 109 132 19 12 .909 0 25 0 0 0
Rebekah Morton 45 87 36 206 .248 8 109 17 17 844 26 112 24 26 2
Ashley Polacek 45 81 32 205 .239 0 88 12 15 .830 0 8 24 27 5
Sara Rinka 45 2 1 8 .125 144 119 10 5 .958 0 48 0 0 0
Sam Kofler 44 1 3 7 -.286 6 1 0 1 .000 28 129 0 0 0
Lauren Wallace 44 49 36 152 .086 4 119 14 11 908 19 65 2 6 7
Kerry Kost 44 51 32 155 .123 1 655 3 11 .800 0 15 9 19 8
Lauren Flory 33 16 12 69 .058 3 9 1 3 .667 12 16 1 7 1
Amanda Foreman 32 9 17 44 -182 5 10 1 3 .700 5 9 3 10 2
Katrina Gehrig 29 4 2 10 .200 17 59 7 6 .898 17 42 2 4 0
Megan Biscobing 27 16 26 74 -135 1 14 1 3 .786 12 13 3 8 2
TOTALS 45 316 197 930 .128 298 715 85 87 .878 119 482 68 107 27

Stevens Point Team Statistics

Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv.. SA SESrv% RcE Dig BS BA BE
Rachel Roth 49 120 60 243 .247 2 154 20 14 909 15 166 3 5 6
Brittany Lang 49 96 43 238 .223 4 238 34 6 975 19 125 0 2 2
Kelsey Leopold 49 45 22 146 .158 14 170 13 9 .947 1 28 2 10 21
Kelsey Marti 49 0 0 0 .000 7 0 0 0 .000 46 123 0 1 0
Jordan Kryshak 49 0 0 0 .000 0 128 18 8 .938 8 13 0 0 0
Tara Suplicki 49 2 0 21.000 118 172 17 13 .924 1 47 0 0 1
Jessica Gilmeister 45 24 18 68 .088 1 0 0 0 .000 0 7 6 6 31
Bethany Mapes 44 12 4 51 .157 3 0 0 0 .000 0 7 3 11 17
Megan Stroik 42 10 0 14 714 140 131 12 01.000 0 62 0 0 0
Kristin Klein 27 25 2 66 .348 4 0 0 0 .000 0 5 2 2 15
Brittany Laska 26 20 17 64 .047 5 0 0 0 .000 0 9 0 3 6
Melissa Mason 16 1 0 11.000 30 25 0 2 .920 0 7 0 0 0
Kimberly Niekamp 11 1 0 10 .100 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 1 8
TOTALS 49 356 166 903 .210 3281,018 114 52 949 90 601 18 41 107
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Wausau East Team Statistics

Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv. SA SESrv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Morgan Gohl 49 40 13 103 .262 173 157 5 7 .955 0o 73 2 11 0 0
Katie Sager 49 22 9 52 250 174 196 15 10 .949 0 61 0 0 0 0
Aly Schalow 49 97 48 270 .181 0 2 0 1 .500 0 15 3 5 0 0
Ellie Hovda 49 115 54 350 .174 1 182 7 15 .918 0 146 3 6 0 0
Brittney Hildebrandt 49 0 0 0 .000 1 165 9 3 .982 0o 73 0 0 0 0
Erin Seybold 48 104 35 268 .257 2 111 5 18 .838 1 23 5 15 0 0
Jordan Klussendorf 47 62 17 180 .250 1 154 5 2 .987 0 25 3 13 1 0
Meghan Brodhead a7 5 1 6 .667 0 0 0 0 .000 1 132 0 0 0 0
Lacy Yarie 29 18 5 55 .236 7 16 0 2 .875 0 10 2 7 0 0
Tarissa Moss 26 1 0 4 .250 1 50 1 7 .860 0 2 0 1 0 0
Holly Antijunti 8 0 0 0 .000 5 5 0 01.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christine Lamont 2 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 01.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 49 464 1821,288 .219 3651,041 47 65 .938 2 560 18 58 1 0

Wausau West Team Statistics

Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv. SA SESrv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Jessie Schira 48 87 40 280 .168 0 2 0 01.000 17 40 7 12 2 3
Emily Edgerton 48 139 65 403 .184 2 190 14 14 926 12 174 2 8 3 5
Kim Lueck 48 9 17 48 -.167 2 0 0 0 .000 35 262 0 0 0 7
Ashley Huehnerfuss 48 1 7 18 -.333 1 152 11 8 .947 12 128 0 0 0 3
Kelcie Wittman 48 30 13 111 .153 229 192 16 8 .958 0 133 0 6 3 14
Peggy Seidler 48 105 42 264 .239 19 0 0 0 .000 1 28 2 29 5 8
Briah Fischer 48 11 9 30 .067 154 174 23 10 .943 1 105 0 0 0 9
Sara Henning 39 20 14 90 .067 2 98 10 10 .898 5 18 8 19 14 5
Carissa Whalen 37 26 19 90 .078 2 35 4 9 .743 0 12 8 25 1 9
Brittany Check 36 26 8 89 .202 1 118 8 9 .924 0 29 8 15 6 3
Rachel Olson 31 3 0 8 .375 0 100 10 4 .960 1 9 0 0 1 0
Jenna Gehring 10 7 3 27 .148 4 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1 0 0
TOTALS 48 464 2371458 .156 4161,061 96 72 932 84 942 35 115 35 66

Wis. Rapids Team Statistics

Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv. SA SESrv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Lindsey Dorshorst 42 28 37 150-060 10 83 11 11 .867 10 54 1 4 4 12
Jenny Hess 42 7 22 44 -341 2 0 0 0 .000 28 132 0 0 0 18
Sara Pelot 42 38 32 169 .036 4 0 0 0 .000 1 10 2 9 11 8
Sarah Ross 42 6 7 39 -.026 2 90 17 6 .933 13 90 0 2 4 9
Sarah Goldenstern 42 16 4 45 267 97 116 6 7 940 12 21 0 0 1 16
Rachel Bremmer 41 33 36 137 -.022 1 56 3 5 911 0 6 10 12 10 6
Jenna Weigand 40 62 24 222 171 6 122 20 11 .910 3 11 13 20 16 5
Abbi Glaza 39 21 12 75 .120 3 25 1 1 .960 2 5 0 8 4 8
Mary Wenker 26 3 2 10 .100 0 51 3 4 922 19 36 0 0 0 11
Jena Vruwink 25 7 9 58 -.034 0 6 0 1 .833 3 4 1 2 1 5
Sanni Virrto 25 1 0 8 .125 54 60 3 5 .917 5 9 0 0 0 8
Natalie Aumann 8 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1 .750 6 13 0 0 0 3
TOTALS 42 222 185 957 .039 179 613 64 52 915 102 391 27 57 51 109



